502643022 01/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2689630

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name Execution Date				
JAMES PATRICK L	OLLAR		01/17/2014	
DEVIN RIDLEY 01/17/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: TUTCO, INC.				
Street Address:	500 GOULD [500 GOULD DRIVE		
City:	COOKEVILLE	COOKEVILLE		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	38506	38506		
Property Type Application Number: 14159		14159434	Number 434	
CORRESPONDENC		14100404		
Fax Number: (703)504-9415 Phone: 2028351111 Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10242-0226	10242-0226	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER W. E	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	
Signature:		/Christopher W. Brod	/Christopher W. Brody/	
Date:		01/20/2014	01/20/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan1#page				

PATENT REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0458

Docket No.: 10242-0226

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:				
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
☐ International Application No.				
Date of Filing:				
For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on				
☐ United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/754,183				
Date of Filing: 01/18/2013				
For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on				
United States Patent Application Serial No				
Title of the Invention:	UNIVERSAL ELECTRIC DUCT HEATER AND METHOD OF USE			
Inventors (assignors):	James P. LOLLAR & Devin RIDLEY			
Assignee:	TUTCO, INC.			
	500 Gould Drive Cookeville, TN 38506			
Whereas, we, the above-in above and described in the above-in	dentified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified dentified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");			
And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;				
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;				
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.				
And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;				
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.				
Sunt (2/m 1/17/2014			
Signature: James P. LOLLAF	₹ Date [®] /			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
This day of ANUARY who executed the foregoing assignment/wh	2014, before me personally came the above-hamed, James P. LOLLAR, to me personally known as the individual(s) no did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Divie J. Fres				
Official Signature	The second secon			

PATENT

REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0459

Assignment Document Page 2 of 2 Official Title My Commission Expires:	
Signature: Devin RIDLEY	
This 17 day of 10110011 2014, before me per	CKNOWLEDGEMENT sonally came the above-named, Devin RIDLEY, to me personally known as the individual(s) who nat he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. SEAL

PATENT REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 01/20/2014